

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.15589 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.03.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> None appears for respondent No.2. Learned counsel for petitioners-accused Nos.2 to 5 is present. Learned counsel for State-respondent No.1 is present. It is brought to the notice of this Court by learned Additional Public Prosecutor that notice is served on respondent No.2 and Memo to that extent is filed. Post the matter on 09.04.2026. JAK,J ssm	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE